## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you answer the following Freedom of Information Request at your earliest convenience:

What Patient Administration Systems (PAS) do you use within the trust? If you use more than one, please provide the name of the department and the PAS used.

ECaMIS

When does the contract expire?

## 2026

What Electronic Patient Record (EPR) / Electronic Health Records (EHR) system do you use within the trust? If you use more than one, please provide the name of the department and the EPR used.

## No EPR in place

When does the contract expire?

Could you please provide the name, phone number and email address of the person responsible for managing the PAS and EPR systems at the trust?

## See attached structure chart

Could you please provide the name, phone number and email address of your Innovation Director at the trust?

See attached structure chart